

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
 1806-351,
 STANLEY LYMAN COUNTIES
 PCN I2JV
 Engineers Estimate: \$131,637.50

Prepared on: 06/24/2013

Bid Opening Date: 5/31/2013 - 2:00 PM

<u>BID ITEM NUMBER</u>	<u>BID ITEM</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<i>CONTRACTOR MORRIS, INC. PIERRE, SD</i>		<i>CONTRACTOR SUBSURFACE, INC. MOORHEAD, MN</i>	
				<u>BID PRICE</u>	<u>ITEM TOTAL</u>	<u>BID PRICE</u>	<u>ITEM TOTAL</u>
009E0010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
110E7802	REMOVE FENCE FOR RESET	2000	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,500.00
120E4100	REPROFILING DITCH	20	STA	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
450E8900	CLEANOUT PIPE CULVERT	21	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100,800.00
620E0510	TYPE 1 TEMPORARY FENCE	1000	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00
620E4100	RESET FENCE	2000	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00
634E0010	FLAGGING	20	HR	\$ 23.05	\$ 461.00	\$ 23.05	\$ 461.00
634E0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	238	UNIT	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 523.60
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	1	LS	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
730E0210	TYPE F PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE	93	LB	\$ 185.00	\$ 17,205.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00
734E0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	200	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00
734E0165	REMOVE & RESET EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	50	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
734E0450	TEMPORARY WAER BARRIER	30	FT	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00
734E0602	LOW FLOWSILT FENCE	1360	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,440.00
734E4990	DEWATERING	2	DAY	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
	TOTAL				\$ 138,526.00		\$ 213,779.60

SDDOT-PIERRE REGION
 104 S GARFIELD, BLDG A
 PIERRE SD 57501
 605-773-3464